
MEDICAL RESEARCH CENTER
C
H
I
N
A

•

2
0
0
4

Designer: Ben Wang
Design Size: 35 x 25 mm
Producer: Cardon Enterprise Co., Ltd.
Process: lithography
Format: panes of 20 (5 x 4)
Selvage: images and text at left and top; Chinese characters below

4.3; control number below 4.5; perforations through right
Quantity: 800,000
Paper: white; phosphorescent
Watermark: none
Perforations: 12½
Margins: clear
Purpose: mark the 50th anniversary of Kaohsiung Medical

University and publicize its work in the fields of tropical
medicine and poisonous snakes

Sub-topics: mosquito
Notes: design includes mosquito to note

malaria research; second stamp in
a 2-stamp set

Price: A

3576 Checklist: unused __   used __   fdc __   other   ____

Description: specimen (bars overprinted on value)
Quantity:
Notes:
Price: C

3576S Checklist:  ___
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Description: souvenir pack with stamps, descriptive information, and printing data
Quantity:
Notes: folder produced by Chunghwa Post Co., Ltd.; contains both stamps from set
Price: D

3576-7 Souvenir Pack Checklist:  ___ 1
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Description: pane of 20 showing marginal markings and perforation pattern
Quantity: 40,000
Notes:
Price: E

3576 Pane of 20 Checklist:  ___
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Size: 28 mm
Notes: English text

 Size: 28 mm
Notes: as TP-1: Chinese

text

TP-1  Taipei TP-2  Taipei

3



FIRST DAY CANCELLATIONS
C
H
I
N
A

•

2
0
0
4

4



FIRST DAY CACHETS
C
H
I
N
A

•

2
0
0
4

Type: CH-1
Designer: Jeffery Charng
Producer: post office
Size: 162 x 72 mm
Notes:
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                                        reverse

Cancel: TP-1
Cachet: CH-1
Size: 162 x 114 mm
Notes: additional text on reverse
Price: B

1 Checklist:  __

Cancel: TP-2
Cachet: CH-1
Size: 162 x 114 mm
Notes: additional text on reverse
Price: B

2 Checklist:  __
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Cancel: Taipei: March 20, 2009 
Notes: set on registered postal use

cover
Price: C

A Checklist:  __

Cancel: Taipei: April 7, 2009 (in
Chinese)

Notes: set with added postal
vending machine values
on postal use cover

Price: C

B Checklist:  __
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